## AGREEMENT BETWEEN CITY OF DODGEVILLE AND COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT ALTERNATIVES, INC.

This document constitutes an agreement between the City of Dodgeville and Community Development Alternatives, Inc. (CDA), for services previously rendered relating to the relocation of households from properties acquired by the City of Dodgeville.

The properties acquired include: 205 E. Chapel St / 207 E. Chapel St / 209 E. Chapel St. / 209 N. Union St / 211 & 213 N. Union St. and 310 N. Main St. These properties were occupied by 11 separate households.

CDA shall perform the following tasks:

- 1. Meet personally with each affected household.
- 2. Provide each household with a letter identifying the project and need to move.
- 3. Provide each household with the required Relocation Rights brochure.
- 4. Determine relocation assistance eligibility and benefits to which each might be entitled to receive.
- 5. Assist each eligible household to identify and secure replacement housing.
- 6. Assist each eligible household to claim financial relocation assistance.
- 7. Secure executed claim form from displaced households and distribute checks.
- 8. Meet with City/State officials as necessary to implement project.
- 9. Provide required project closeout documents.

Agreement dated this 17th day of December 2024

In consideration for these services, the City of Dodgeville agrees to pay to Community Development Alternatives, Inc. a sum of \$4,500. Initial payment of \$3,000 upon execution of contract and second (final) payment upon submission of closeout/case summary to State of Wisconsin and deliver of pertinent files to City of Dodgeville.

rigicement dated this 17th day of Dec	CHIOCI, 2024
Barry N. Hottmann, Mayor	Dale Klemme, Executive Director
City of Dodgeville	Community Development Alternatives, Inc.
ATTEST:	
Lauree Aulik, Clerk/Treasurer	_
City of Dodgeville	